
First name Last name Job title or role Organization E-mail

Akosua Appiah Utility Analyst Ohio PUC akosua.appiah@puco.ohio.gov

David Blalock Assoc. Deputy General Counsel U.S. Army Office Gen. Counsel david.c.blalock2.civ@army.mail

Samantha Boerstler Utility Specialist Ohio PUC samantha.boerstler@puco.ohio.gov

Quincy Booth Executive DIrector Washington D.C. PSC qbooth@psc.dc.gov

Indigo Brown Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC indigo.brown@ferc.gov

Jack Broyles Jr. Director, Finance Division Anchorage Water & Wastewater Utility jack.broyles@awwu.biz

Tanner Brunelle Associate PUR Analyst Virginia State CC tanner.brunelle@scc.virginia.gov

Margret Bupp Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC margaret.bupp@ferc.gov

Kendra Cabbell Auditor FERC kendra.cabbell@ferc.gov

Amy Carles Sr. O&E Program Specialist Ohio Consumers' Counsel amy.carles@occ.ohio.gov

Benjamin Carlisle Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC benjamin.carlisle@ferc.gov

Noreena Chaudari Assistant Counsel New York State DPS Noreena.Chaudari@dps.ny.gov

Hsin Chen Chief Utility Accounting & Finance New York State DPS Hsin.Chen@dps.ny.gov

Jen Cheng    Utility Analyst Ohio PUC Jen.Cheng@puco.ohio.gov

Cheresa Coles District Rep. - Hawaii Island Hawaii PUC Cheresa.R.Coles@hawaii.gov

Katherine Collier Executive Director Mississippi PSC katherine.collier@psc.ms.gov

Avery Cunningham   Utility Analyst Ohio PUC Avery.Cunningham@puco.ohio.gov

Jesse Davis Attorney Examiner Indiana Utility Reg. Commission Jesse.Davis@puco.ohio.gov

Monica Davis Senior Utility Analyst Ohio PUC MonDavis@urc.IN.gov

Jacob Davis Utilities Analyst Vermont PUC jacob.davis@vermont.gov

Matthew Di Maggio Principal Reliability Assurance Analyst ITC mdimaggio@itctransco.com

Paul Donohoo-Vallett Physical Scientist U.S. Department of Energy Paul.Donohoo-Vallett@Hq.Doe.Gov

Susan Dugan Utility Specialist Ohio PUC Susan.Dugan@puco.ohio.gov

John Ellis Assoc. Public Utility Reg. Analyst Virginia State CC John.Ellis@scc.virginia.gov

Kayla Emery Associate Utilities Analyst Virginia State CC kayla.emery@scc.virginia.gov

Lesley Fairrow Michigan PSC fairrowl1@michigan.gov

Laura Fay Bureau Director Wisconsin PSC laura2.fay@wisconsin.gov

Justine Fontaine Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC justin.fontaine@ferc.gov

Jenifer French Commission Office Ohio PUC Jenifer.French@puco.ohio.gov

Nico Gargano Utility Financial Analyst Trainee 1 New York State DPS Nico.Gargano@dps.ny.gov

Mugendi Gitonga Utility Engineer Georgia PSC mgitonga@psc.ga.gov

Matthew Glattfelder Public Utility Regulation Analyst Virginia State CC matthew.glattfelder@scc.virginia.gov

Militza Grady Utility Specialist Ohio PUC Militza.Grady@puco.ohio.gov

Daniel Greengarten Senior Regulatory Analyst Colorado Energy Office daniel.weingarten@state.co.us

Alissa Greenwald Kansas City Regional Director & Counsel Renew Missouri alissa@renewmo.org

Janet Gregory Assistant Attorney General Ohio Attorney General tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Danielle Gurkin Legislative Advisor Washington D.C. PSC dgurkin@psc.dc.gov

Carter Hall Attorney Advisor FERC charles.hall@ferc.gov

Minji Ham Utility Analyst Trainee 1 New York State DPS Minji.Ham@dps.ny.gov

Dean Harvest PUC Enforcement Officer Hawaii PUC Dean.K.Harvest@hawaii.gov

Russell Henna Investigator Hawaii PUC Russell.Y.Henna@hawaii.gov

MeLena Hessel Associate Director, Policy Elevate melena.hessel@elevatenp.org

Rhiannon Howard Assistant Attorney General Ohio Attorney Generals Office Rhiannon.Howard@OhioAGO.gov

Stephan Jaksch Attorney Advisor Washington D.C. PSC sjaksch@psc.dc.gov

Tanner Katsarelis Associate Utilities Analyst Virginia State CC tanner.katsarelis@scc.virginia.gov

Michael Kellermann Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC michael.kellermann@ferc.gov

Jackline Kikoti   Utility Analyst Ohio PUC Jackline.Kikoti@puco.ohio.gov

Sarah Klammer Academic Specialist Michigan State Univ. klammers@msu.edu

Gabriel Knight Assoc. Public Utility Reg. Analyst Virginia State CC gabriel.knight@scc.virginia.gov

Andrew Knop Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC andrew.knop@ferc.gov

Justin Koebele Assistant Engineer New York State DPS Justin.Koebele@dps.ny.gov

Donald Kral Assistant Consumers' Counsel Ohio Consumers' Counsel donald.kral@occ.ohio.gov

Jill Kringstad Manager of Business Operations North Dakota PSC jikringstad@nd.gov

Jamie Kuras Michigan PSC kurasj@michigan.gov

Kyle Labelle Utility Analyst Trainee 1 New York State DPS Kyle.LaBelle@dps.ny.gov

Sarah Ladin Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC sarah.ladin@ferc.gov

Nicole Layton Attorney Arizona CC NLayton@azcc.gov

Davis Little Associate PUR Analyst Virginia State CC Davis.Little@scc.virginia.gov

Nathan Lobel Law Clerk-Attorney-Adviser FERC nathan.lobel@ferc.gov

Alla Magaziner-Tempeste Utility Specialist Ohio PUC Alla.Magaziner-Tempesta@puco.ohio.gov

Lauren Magirl Environmental Engineer Michigan EGLE MMD-Sustainability Section MagirlL@michigan.gov

Laura Maio Michigan PSC maiol@michigan.gov

Isabel Marcelletti Attorney Examiner Ohio PUC Isabel.Marcelletti@puco.ohio.gov

Timothy Marsh Utility Analyst Trainee 2 New York State DPS Timothy.Marsh@dps.ny.gov

Reshma Mathew Engineer Trainee New York State DPS Reshma.Mathew@dps.ny.gov

Amber McCoy Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC amber.mccoy@ferc.gov

Patrick Metz Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC patrick.metz@ferc.gov

Timothy Nerstad Utility Rate Analyst Montana PSC Timothy.Nerstad@mt.gov

Carrie Ng Attorney Advisor FERC carrie.ng@ferc.gov

Bob Nichols Michigan PSC NicholsB1@michigan.gov

Veronica Norman Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC veronica.norman@ferc.gov

Manzell Payne Utility Regulatory Auditor Missouri Office of the Public Counsel manzell.payne@opc.mo.gov

IPU Annual Regulatory Studies Program - Fundamentals Course
August 7-11, 2023| Live remote learning format
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mailto:akosua.appiah@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:samantha.boerstler@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Jen.Cheng@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Avery.Cunningham@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Jesse.Davis@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Susan.Dugan@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:fairrowl1@michigan.gov
mailto:Jenifer.French@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Militza.Grady@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Jackline.Kikoti@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Alla.Magaziner-Tempesta@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:Isabel.Marcelletti@puco.ohio.gov
mailto:NicholsB1@michigan.gov


Joseph Perez Sr. Administrator Analytical Services Ohio Consumers' Counsel joseph.perez@occ.ohio.gov

Joseph Popely Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC joseph.popely@ferc.gov

Stephen Powers Utility Analyst 1 New York State DPS Stephen.Powers@dps.ny.gov

Adam Preller Attorney Advisor -Public Utilities FERC adam.preller@ferc.gov

Chuck Putnam Michigan PSC putnamc@michigan.gov

Sarah Puzzo Regulatory Associate Utah Clean Energy spuzzo@utahcleanenergy.org

Chloe Quin Attorney Examiner Ohio PUC Chloe.Quin@puco.ohio.gov

Nancy Rademacher Michigan PSC RademacherN@michigan.gov

Brenen Riggs  Utility Auditor Ohio PUC Brenen.Riggs@puco.ohio.gov

Drake Riley Administrive Manager Ohio PUC Drake.Riley@puco.ohio.gov

Advait Rode Michigan PSC RodaA@michigan.gov

Amanda Rollins Business Process Analyst Ohio PUC Amanda.Rollins@puco.ohio.gov

Sarah Ross Commission Office Ohio PUC Sarah.Ross@puco.ohio.gov

Nicole Sallese Utility Ananlyst 1 New York State DPS Nicole.Sallese@dps.ny.gov

Harpreet Sandhu External Affairs Specialist Indiana OUCC hasandhu@oucc.in.gov

Sandra Sanscrainte Manager, Reliability Assurance ITC ssanscrainte@Itctransco.com

Melissa Scarberry Utility Specialist Ohio PUC melissa.scarberry@puco.ohio.gov

Rhonda Schiller Utility Specialist Ohio PUC Rhonda.Schiller@puco.ohio.gov

Peter Schmitz-Morfe Utility Analyst Trainee 1 New York State DPS Peter.Schmitz-Morfe@dps.ny.gov

Joseph Schneider Utilities Engineer Georgia PSC jschneider@psc.ga.gov

Mary Schulz Associate Director Michigan State Univ. schulzm2@msu.edu

Penny Seipel Legislative Liaison Ohio PUC penny.seipel@puco.ohio.gov

Jessie Shaw Excelsior Fellow New York State DPS Jessie.Shaw@dps.ny.gov

Vinod Siberry General Engineer Dept. of Energy vinod.siberry@hq.doe.gov

Danielle Smith Consumer Services Specialist Virginia State CC Danielle.Smith@scc.virginia.gov

Steven Smith Utilities Analyst Virginia State CC steven.smith@scc.virginia.gov

Diva Sony Public Affairs Intern Ohio Consumers' Counsel diva.sony@occ.ohio.gov

Kyle Sovine Regulatory Consultant Indiana Michigan Power klsovine@aep.com

Natalie Terry Law Clerk, General Counsel West Virginia PSC Nterry@psc.state.wv.us

Steven Thomas-Barrera Executive Staff Advisor Office of Energy Policy carol.stringer@ky.gov

Hunter Thompson Director of Telecommunicaitons Vermont Public Service Dept. Hunter.Thompson@Vermont.gov

Nathaniel Tombes Auditor FERC thomas.tombes@ferc.gov

Josh Towslee Michigan PSC towsleej1@michigan.gov

Brooke Umsted Utility Rate Analyst Montana PSC brooke.umsted@mt.gov

McKenzie Uxley Legislative Liaison Ohio PUC Mckenzie.Uxley@puco.ohio.gov

Shannon Wambaugh Michigan PSC wambaughs1@michigan.gov

Kelly Watson Policy Advisor Washington D.C. PSC kwatson@psc.dc.gov

Clint White Attorney Examiner Ohio PUC Clint.White@puco.ohio.gov

Ashley Wnek Assistant Attorney General Ohio Attorney Generals Office Ashley.Wnek@OhioAGO.gov

Graham Woolley Consultant 5 Lakes Energy gwoolley@5lakesenergy.com

Jared Wyda Accountant FERC jared.wyda@ferc.gov
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